THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTANT SERVICES

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is entered into this 17t" day of January, 2023, by and
between the Town of Los Gatos, State of California, herein called the “Town,” and Teri Black &
Company, LLC (“Consultant”), herein called the “Consultant.”

RECITALS

Town and Consultant entered into a Consultant Services Agreement on October 20, 2021,
(“Agreement”), a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as

Attachment 3 to this Amendment.

AMENDMENT

1. Scope of Services of the Agreement is hereby amended to provide executive recruitment
services for one additional executive recruitment.

2. Compensation by the Town for the Consultant’s services shall increase by an additional $31,000
of which $21,000 is the professional fee and expenses are not to exceed $10,000. The new not-
to-exceed total amount for the Agreement is $170,500. The Agreement is here by amended

from $139,500 to $170,500.

3. Term. Extend the term through December 31, 2023.

4, All other terms and conditions of the Agreement dated October 20, 2021, remain in full force

and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Town and Consultant have executed the Third Amendment to Agreement.

Town of Los Gatos:

DocuSigned by:

By: Lol Prowedti

COIFECALCDISGTU...

Laurel Prevetti
Town Manager

Department Approval:

DocuSigned hy:

Salina Flors

2 SFLLASUL.

Salina Flores
Human Resources Director

Approved as to Form:
DocuSigned by:

(Mmub (Weelawn.

St e Ta e e 2

Gabrielle Whelan
Town Attorney

Consultant:

DocuSigned by:

BOTEENEZ TN,

Teri Black, President
Teri Black & Company, LLC

Approved as to Form:

[ idy B

BreERCoTIL I

Wendy Wood
Town Clerk

Attachment 4



